## ALPINE SHIRE COUNCIL

Notice of the Making of the Governance Local Law (2020)

At the special council meeting on 25 August 2020, Alpine Shire Council resolved to make the Governance Local Law (2020), to come into operation on 1 September 2020.

In accordance with section 119(2) of the **Local Government Act 1989**, the objectives of the Local Law are to:

- Regulate the use of the Alpine Shire Council Common Seal;
- Provide for offences in relation to unauthorised use of the Common Seal or any device resembling the Common Seal; and
- Provide for offences in relation to Council meetings and Delegated Committee meetings.

A copy of the Governance Local Law (2020) is available on Council's website www.alpineshire.vic.gov.au. Hard copies may be inspected at the Bright Council Office, and Customer Service Centres / Libraries in Mount Beauty and Myrtleford once COVID-19 restrictions allow this. Interested persons may request a hard copy to be mailed to them, by contacting Council on (03) 5755 0555.

039017.indd 1 15/09/2020 10:00:57 AM